GROUP   PARENT COMPANY

1000 euros Note

Net sales 1 102 606 99 448 85 385 73 526
Change in inventories of finished goods 628 3 245 447 2 879
Other operating income 2 1 349 1 145 1 714 958

Materials, supplies and services 3 -44 817 -46 575 -37 241 -35 150
Wages, salaries and social expenses 4 -25 569 -23 570 -19 341 -15 798
Depreciation and amortisation 5 -2 977 -3 269 -2 674 -2 319
Other operating expenses -17 398 -18 216 -16 844 -14 506
Operating profit 6 13 821 12 208 11 446 9 589

Financial income and expenses 7 -716 -1 268 -905 -168
Profit after financial items 13 106 10 941 10 541 9 421

Extraordinary items 8 4 744 1 377 833 -2 128
Profit before taxes 17 850 12 317 11 374 7 293

Appropriations 9 0 0 16 124
Direct taxes 10 -4 360 -3 682 -3 655 -3 602
Profit for the financial period 13 490 8 636 7 735 3 815

 2001 2000 2001 2000

Teleste without sold operations

In 2000 Home Networks division and in 2001 Educational division were sold. In the pro forma statement of income below Teleste Corporation is shown without
sold operations. Sold operations are eliminated from net sales and from operating profit. The effect of eliminating operating profit is taken into account in taxes.

2001 2000 Change

Net sales 92 960 79 476 17.0 %
Operating profit 12 521 11 357 10.2 %
Profit after financial items 11 806 10 241 15.3 %
Profit before taxes 16 550 11 618 42.5 %
Profit for the financial period 12 567 8 740 43.8 %
EPS 0.47 0.44 6.6 %

18 TELESTE

Balance Sheet 31.12.2001

1000 euros Note

Fixed assets
Intangible assets 11 52 52 5 321 6 074
Goodwill 11 5 808 6 664 0  0
Tangible assets 11 8 050 7 799 7 859 7 226
Investments 12 5 864 58 8 651 2 825
Long-term receivables 13 3 390 3 324 4 577 3 324

23 164 17 897 26 408 19 449
Current assets
Inventories 14 11 583 13 450 10 600 11 488
Current/short-term receivables 15 15 181 24 905 13 255 20 438
Short-term investments 16 19 800 700 19 800 700
Cash in hand and at bank 16  7 143 6 653 6 275 5 226

53 707 45 708 49 930 37 851
Total assets 76 871 63 605 76 338 57 300

Shareholders’ equity
Share capital 17 6 759 6 645  6 759 6 645
Share Premium Fund 17 1 136 1 056 1 136 1 056
Treasury shares 17 4 746 0 4 746 0
Retained earnings 17 12 418 10 469 5 327 8 252
Profit for the financial period 17 13 490 8 636 7 735 3 815

38 549 26 806 25 703 19 768

Appropriations   9 0 0 1 835 1 852

Obligatory provisions 18 1 463 1 822 1 019 1 368

Liabilities
Long-term liabilities 19 20 148 6 038 20 378 6 267
Short-term liabilities 20 16 711 28 939 27 403 28 047

36 859 34 977 47 781 34 313
Total liabilities and shareholders’ equity 76 871 63 605 76 338 57 300

PARENT COMPANY

 2001 2000 2001 2000

GROUP

19TELESTE

Cash Flow Statement

1000 eur

Cash flow from operations
Operating profit 13 821 12 208 11 446 9 589